
RESOLUTION No. 1980- 62 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGES IN CLASSIFICATION 
AND RATE FOR FO~X~ER GARFIELD HEIGHTS COACH 
LINES EYfPLOYEES. 

WHEREAS, The Mass Transit System Transfer Agreement between 
the Garfield Heights Coach Lines and the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority provides that all emp!oyees shal! 
be employed by the Authority in positions at least equivalent 
to those they held with the Garfield Heights Coach Lines. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY, OHIO: 

Section i. That the following appointments shall be made 
under the terms of Schedule "A" of the Merit System Rules 
of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, 
effective January 22, 1980: 

Payroll 
Number 

Seniority 
Name Classification    Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Rate 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Equipment Department-Maintenance: 
7~963 Robert Roth St.      Equipment Repairman 

Leader 547 
7-974 Kevin Hardin Hostler 347 

7-992 David Ogrinc Equipment 
Serviceman 442 

7-994 Gary Benda Equipment 
Serviceman 442 

7-995 James McClintock Jr.Equipment 
Serviceman 442 

7-997 Robert Roth Jr. Equipment 
Repairman 447 

7-998 William Humpal Equipment 
Repairman 447 

21-140 Timothy Koscinski Equipment 
Bodyman 541 

21-836 Douglas Seger Equipment 
Mechanic 545 

08-05-74 

01-22-80 

05-17-76 

03-01-76 

03-14-77 

06-03-75 

08-24-75 

11-08-71 

07-01-73 

$9.60 Hr. 

8. 175 Hr. 

8.325 Hr. 

8.325 Hr. 

8.325 Hr. 

8.85 Hr. 

8.85 Hr. 

9.46 Hr. 

9.46 Hr. 



Resolution No. 1980-62 (2) 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con ’ t. ) 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY: 
40-342"’James Dutton Administrative 

Assistant 602 
05-14-62 $820.00 Bi-wk. 

ADOPTED: February 5, 1980 
Preside~nt 

ATTEST: 
~cretary-Treasurer 


