A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGES IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE FOR FORMER GARFIELD HEIGHTS COACH LINES EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, The Mass Transit System Transfer Agreement between the Garfield Heights Coach Lines and the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority provides that all employees shall be employed by the Authority in positions at least equivalent to those they held with the Garfield Heights Coach Lines.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the following appointments shall be made under the terms of Schedule "A" of the Merit System Rules of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, effective January 22, 1980:

Payroll <u>Number</u>	Name	Classification	Seniority Date	Rate
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS				
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Equipment Department-Maintenance:				
7-963	Robert Roth Sr.	nance: Equipment Repairm Leader 547	an 08-05-74	\$9.60 Hr.
7-974	Kevin Hardin	Hostler 347	01-22-80	8.175 Hr.
7-992	David Ogrinc	Equipment Serviceman 442	05-17-76	8.325 Hr.
7-994	Gary Benda	Equipment Serviceman 442	03-01-76	8.325 Hr.
7-995	James McClintock Jr	.Equipment Serviceman 442	03-14-77	8.325 Hr.
7-997	Robert Roth Jr.	Equipment Repairman 447	06-03-75	8.85 Hr.
7-998	William Humpal	Equipment Repairman 447	08 <b>-2</b> 4-75	8.85 Hr.
21-140	Timothy Koscinski	Equipment Bodyman 541	11-08-71	9.46 Hr.
21-836	Douglas Seger	Equipment Mechanic 545	07-01-73	9.46 Hr.

## PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY:40-342 James DuttonAdministrative05-14-62\$820.00 Bi-wk.Assistant 602

ADOPTED:

February 5, 1980

Frany President

ATTEST:

Secretary-Treasurer